
ANNEXURE-5

(Amount in ₹)

Department Government Date of Receipt  Amount claimed  
 Amount of claim 

admitted  

Nature of 

claim

Amount 

covered by 

Security 

Interest 

Amount 

covered by 

guarantee

Whether 

related 

party?

% of 

voting

share in

SCC, if

applicable

1
Central Goods & Services 

Tax, Shillong

Central & State  

Government
23-02-2024         33,02,72,825          22,61,93,618  Unsecured                 -                -                  -   19.49%         10,40,70,253              -                     8,954                     -   

 The contingent amount pertains to the 

excess ITC availed and non-payment of 

reverse charge liability, which can't be 

verified due to lack of information. 

2
Employees Provident Fund 

Organisation

State 

Government
28-02-2024                1,39,759                 1,39,759  Unsecured                 -                -                  -   0.01%                           -                -                           -                       -   

3
Employees State Insurance 

Corporation

State 

Government

3/6/2024

(revised 4/9/2024)
             25,21,854               18,28,814  Unsecured                 -                -                  -   0.16%                           -                -                6,93,040                     -   

4
Income Tax, Circle 

Shillong

State 

Government
23-03-2024              41,00,878                 2,04,939  Unsecured                 -                -                  -   0.02%              32,86,928              -                6,09,011                     -   

 Certain amount has been admitted as 

contingent, as was shown in the Income Tax 

Portal 

TOTAL         33,70,35,316          22,83,67,130               -                  -                -                  -   19.68%         10,73,57,181              -              13,11,005                     -   

Amount of

claim under

verification

Remarks, if

any

Shree Sai Rolling Mills India Limited 

List of Stakeholders under Regulation 31 of IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016.

Category: List of Operational Creditors (Government Dues)

S.No

Details of Claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

 Amount of 

contingent claim  

 Amount

of any

mutual

dues,

that may

be set-off

 Amount

of claim

not

admitted 

Date of Commencement of Liquidation: 25-01-2024;  List of Stakeholders is Pursuant to claims received and updated as on 04-06-2024 


